
 

 

 
 
 
22 April 2025 
 

Information Rights & Compliance Team 
99 Waverley Road 

St Albans 
Hertfordshire 

AL3 5TL 
 

Tel:  01727 804227 
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net 

 
Our Ref: FOI/05629 

 
 
 
Thank you for your request concerning records management. 
 
Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom 
of Information (FOI) Act 2000. 

 
1.    How many paper medical records does the Trust have as a data controller? 

We do not hold this information as a large portion of our records stored with our off-site storage 
provider are stored at box level and not file level1. 
 

2. How many primary on-site record libraries are there? (Just looking for primary storage 
locations, not local departmental stores etc. as that would take a long time to reply to). 
None. 

 
3.    How many off-site record libraries are there? 

   No off-site libraries. We archive old records with an offsite storage provider. 
 

4.    Is records management outsourced for some paper medical records?  
   We use an offsite storage company for archived records. 
 

5.    Is records management outsourced for all paper medical records? 
   See response to question 4. 
 

6. How many records are Trust-managed and how many are outsourced to a records 
management provider? 
See answer to question 1. 
 

7. If some or all records management is outsourced, what is the records management 
provider(s) company name(s)? 
Restore. 

 
8. Is the company (if more than 1, please list) a Data Controller and/or a Data Processor for the 

Trust? 
Data Processor. 
 

9. How many records has the Trust authorised and had destruction undertaken for within the 
last two years (2022/23 & 2023/24)? 
None 

 
1 Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled (a) to be informed in 
writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and (b) if that is 
the case, to have that information communicated to him. 
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10.     Was destruction undertaken by a BS15713 provider?  

    N/A 
 

11.    If yes, which of the following are they accredited to: BS15713:2009 or BS15713:2023? 
   See response to Question 10 
 

12. If records management is outsourced, does this include active records (records that have 
been in active circulation within the last three years)? 
Our archives will include paper records that have been created within the last three years. However, 
we would not consider these active records as they have been archived. 

 
13. If records management is outsourced, does this include dormant records (records that have 

been in active circulation in the last four to eight years)? 
Yes 

 
Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust’s complaints 
procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Deborah Anthony 
Deborah Anthony 
 
Information Rights Officer 
 
Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet. 
 
If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please click here. 
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